

SCHEDULE 4

Modifications to Commission Regulation (EU) 2018/2066

24. Article 50 is to be read as if—

(a) in paragraph 1—

- (i) in the first subparagraph, for “activities covered by Annex I to [Directive 2003/87/EC](#) for which that Annex specifies N₂O as relevant” there were substituted “regulated activities in respect of which N₂O emissions are specified emissions (as defined in the 2020 Order)”;
- (ii) in the third subparagraph, for “not covered by [Directive 2003/87/EC](#)” there were substituted “not covered by the 2020 Order”;

(b) for paragraph 2 there were substituted—

“**2.** In its annual emissions report, the operator of the transferring installation shall provide the name, address and contact information of a contact person for the receiving installation.

In its annual emissions report, the operator of the receiving installation shall provide the name, address and contact information of a contact person for the transferring installation.”.